

STATE OF ALABAMA **HOUSTON COUNTY ORDINANCE 2018-004**

I, the undersigned, City Clerk of Ashford, Alabama, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing ordinance was properly posted in three different locations (Ashford Post Office, City Hall, and the City of Ashford Website) advertised and duly adopted by the City Council of the City of Ashford, Alabama.

Caby Andenmith Cassandra Lindenmuth, City Clerk

<u> ハ||기||8</u> Date

ORDINANCE NUMBER 2018-004 AUTHORIZATION FOR SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ASHFORD, ALABAMA AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: It is hereby established and declared that the following described real property of the City of Ashford, Alabama, is no longer needed for public or municipal purposes:

- One (1) Panasonic Toughbook Laptop 8BKYA09877
- One (1) Panasonic Toughbook Laptop CF 30FASAXAM
- One (1) Panasonic Toughbook Laptop CF 30FTSEXAM
- One (1) Panasonic Toughbook Laptop CF 30FC585AM
- One (1) Panasonic Toughbook Laptop CF 30FQSAXAM

SECTION 2: That the Mayor and City Clerk be, and they are hereby authorized and directed to dispose of the property owned by the City of Ashford.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS THE <u>16TH</u> DAY OF <u>JULY</u>, 2018.

Carole Barfield, Mayor Gary Gibson Ronnie Whitehead Alan Anderson

ATTEST:

Cassand a "Casy" Lindenmuth City Clerk

Denise Herndon

James Smith